

#### NATIONAL ARCHIVES OF IRELAND

#### NAI/PLIC/1

Archives are subject to copyright and should not be copied or reproduced without the written permission of the Director of the National Archives

4836 PLIC/1/4286

Michael Clarke

TRURTED ON BY COMMITTE

12 FEB. 1917

### Assessors Report. 22nd January 1917

Name of Claimant Michael Clarke (per M.S.Bergin, Solicitor) Claim No. 4836

Situation of Property

19/21 Lower Bridge Street, Dublin.

Description	Claim	Insurance (if any)	Commissioners Valuation of Buildings	Assessors Valuation of full Damage	Loss Payable on basis of Insurance	Excess of Loss over and above amount payable under the Policies
Buildings	No amount stated					
Totals, £					Lord	

Interests in the buildings

Claimant is Lessee

The full damage to Buildings has been dealt with in Report dated 22nd January 1917 on Claim No. 5 1 1 9 (Hugh Brady and Hugh Kavanagh).

Mallet Stomer &

	Award of	Committee:	Contents
--	----------	------------	----------

do.

Buildings

## ED ON BY COMMITTEE.

CHAEL S. BERGIN, SOLICITOR TELEPHONE Nº 1919

56, Rutland Square, W. Muldin 8th August 1916

Dear Sir.

19+21 Er. Bruge Av.

I act as Town Agent for Mr. Michael J. Howley, Solicitor, He, some time ago acted as Solicitor for Mr. Michael Clarke who purchased the premises known as Doherty's Hotel, Bridge Street in the City of Dublin from his brother Mr. P. J. Clarke. At the time of the purchase Mr. P.J. Clarke's deceased wife's sister was in possession, and Mr. Michael Clarke, who now resides in America endeavoured to get possession of the premises, but for the sake of saving family trouble he did not institute any proceedings in the High Court. The premises were destroyed by fire during the recent rebellion, and Messrs. Hugh Kavanagh and Hugh Grady, Trustees of the Marriage Settlement of P. J. Clarke and his wife are about to send in a claim as Trustees.

C. L. Howley's Client, Mr. Michael Clarke is really the owner of the ce my beloyed in due corre. premises, same having been duly assigned to him, but as he is in America, it is not possible to get his signature to the Compensation form, so as to have it lodged with you prior to the 12th inst. I am writing you therefore to inform you that Mr. Howley's Client, Mr. Michael Clarke is the owner of the premises, 4 8 h and that no money should be paid out to the Trustees of the Marriage Settlement without the concurrence of the said Michael The premises were valued on the death of P. J. Clarke's wife for the sum of over £800.

> The claim is being forwarded by Messrs. Crowley & Bolger, Solicitors, Sackville Street Dublin.

Yours faithfully muhael Bergin Secy. Property Losses (Ireland) Committee.

MICHAEL S. BERGIN. SOLICITOR. TELEPHONE Nº 1919.

56 RUTLAND SOUAR 29th Jany.

(2 Encls.)

ord re CLAIM OF MICHAEL CLARKE.

DOHERTY'S HOTEL, BRIDGE ST.

Dear Sir,

With reference to my letter to you of the 8th August last, I herewith send you claim and duplicate of my Client Mr. Michael J. Clarke. Kindly acknowledge receipt and oblige.

> Yours faithfully, ichael Mergin

The Secretary. Property Losses (Ireland) Committee. 51. St. Stephen's Green. E. Dublin.

# Property Losses (Ireland) Committee, 1916. 4836

51 ST. STEPHEN'S GREEN, EAST, DUBLIN.

Claim for Damages caused during the Disturbances on the

	24th April, 1910, and following days.	reprosa
P	I MICHARL J. CLARKE now residing	
TO SE	New Jersey, United States of America do hereby solemnly and sincerely declare that on or about the 28th, day of April	W.C
	1916, damage was done to the undermentioned Property, namely: _* Nos. 19 and	* State situation of property
	· 21 Lower Bridge Street in the City of Dublin	damaged.
	and such damage was occasioned to the best of my belief by**	** Here state cause of damage.
	Military operations and looting	
	And we further declare that the Property and Articles specified on the other side were so destroyed or damaged; that the Cost Price of same was as shown in each case;	
	that at the time of the destruction or damage they were respectively of the Values	
	specified under the head "Value of Property at time of Destruction or Damage"; and that, in consequence of such destruction or damage, claim is hereby made for the	
	sums specified under the head "Amount Claimed"; that the Claim is made by me	† Insert
	ast Owner; and that no person is interested in	"Owner," "Lessee," or "Mortgagee,"
	the said property except; myself as Owner. The Royal Bank of Ireland,	as the case may be.
	Cornmarket Branch, Dublin, as Mortgagees and Robert C. Hamilton as Landlord	t Insert "myself," or "ourselves." and then mes of Mortgagors, Mortgagors
	and that it is not insured by me or any other person, § except as follows, namely:— By the Royal Bank of Treland in The	Lessors, Lessees, or joint owners (if any).
2	And by the Landlord in	Strike out the words following if the property is not insured.
)	77 77 77 77 77 77 77 77 77 77 77 77 77	
	And I make this solemn Declaration conscientiously believing the same to be true, and by	
	virtue of the provisions of the Statutory Declarations Act, 1835.	
orts.	Made and subscribed the wellth day of	il
	Greensulate General in the said County,	J.m.
SET	Signature of the Peace for the said	
	Signature Of Claimants Michael & Claimants Mic	toward
	Note—This Claim is to be furnished in duplicate, and Should be accompanied by the Policies of Fire Insurance and the last receipt, in each case, or certified copies of same. When completed it is to be forwarded to the Secretary of the Committee, 51 St. Stephen's Green, East, Dublin.	N
	CROWLEY & POLOGO	11/

### PARTICULARS OF THE CLAIM.

(TO BE GIVEN IN DETAIL.)

DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY DESTROYED	Cost	Price		Value of Property at time of Destruction or Damage.			Value o	rage.	Amount Claimed.				
OR DAMAGED.		s. d.		£ s d.		d.	£ s. d.			£ s. d.			
The House property and premises													
known as Nos. 19 and 21 Lower													
Bridge Street in the City of													
Dublin	Unk	10W1	1	2500	_	-	500	0	0	2000	0	0	
			L	0	1								
Michael & fol bo	CONSUL	A CONTRACTOR		KANA	1	100	1						
Michael & Clarke			STE.	KKI	200	hat	nop						
a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a		67		P		innsta u, in t	he	()	)				
	NE	VO	2	8 York State									
	NEW	YO			7								
				- 14.									
									B				
Carried forward,										· ·			
												1.	

# Property Losses (Ireland) Committee, 1916. 4836

51 ST. STEPHEN'S GREEN, EAST, DUBLIN.

DUPLICATE

(192) Wt. 1922. 6000 7. 1916

Claim for Damages caused during the Disturbances on the 24th April, 1916, and following days.

.G.H.	I MICHAEL J. CLARKE now residing	
.G.H.	and such damage was occasioned to the bost of my bolish but	State ituation of property lamaged.
	And I further declare that the Property and Articles specified on the other side were	# Here state ause of amage.
.G.H.	the said property except; myself as Owner. The Royal Bank of Ireland. Cornmarket Branch, Dublin, as Mortgagees and Robert C. Hamilton as Landlord  and that it is not insured by me or any other person, § except as follows, namely:—  By the Royal Bank of Ireland in  The Sun Insurance Company, Policy No.7327154, Amount £1300 on buildings.	Insert Owner," Lessee," f Mortgagee," is the case ay be. Insert myself," or ourselves." and the nomes Mortgagers, ortgagers, essors, essors, essors, essors, estable with the words blowing if the property is ot insured.
	Made and subscribed the Twelfth day of	
	January A.D 191, at the Briti  Consulate General in the said City, an of New York, U.S.A. before me, a Justice of the Peace for the said	
	Signature of Claimants  (Seal)  Signature of Claimants  (Seal)  British pro Consul at New York Cit the United States of America.  Note—This Claim is to be furnished in duplicate, and should be accompanied by the Policies of Fire Insurance and the last receipt, in each case, or certified copies of same. When completed it is to be forwarded to the Secretary of the Committee, 51 St. Stephen's Green, East, Dublin.	y in
	MICHAEL S. BERGIN,  (192) Wt. 1922. 6000 7. 1916  Solicitor,	

56 Rutland Square, W., Dublin.

### PARTICULARS OF THE CLAIM.

(TO BE GIVEN IN DETAIL.)

DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY DESTROYED	Cost Price.		Value of Property at time of Destruction or Damage.			Value of Salvage.			Amount Claimed.			
OR DAMAGED.	£	8.	d.	£	8	d.	£	8.	d.	£	6.	d.
The House property and premises												
known as Nos. 19 and 21 Lower												
Bridge Street in the City of										2000		
Dublin	Unkr	lowr		2500	0	0	500	0	0	2000	0	0
MICHAEL J. CLARKE,												
	John	a G	He	enop								
Britis	sh pro	Co	nsv	l at	Ne	w Yo	rk					
(Seal) City												
Ameri	ca.											
										37		
	•											
Carried forward,												
		CHARLES SHOW	THE PERSON NAMED IN			A STREET, SQUARE, SQUA		THE RESERVE OF THE PERSON NAMED IN	100000000000000000000000000000000000000		THE RESERVE	